

ROW	Description of Operation		unit	Number	Dimension	cost	Final cost( usa dollar)		
1	excavation and leveling		m3		7400	120	0	888000	
2	Paving	Implementation labour cost	m2		28000	25	0	700000	
		Material, concrete slabs	m2		28000	29	0	812000	
3	lighting	Electrical wiring	m		7500	4	0	30000	
		SQUARE INGROUND FITTING WARM LED	number	1100		286	314600	0	
		Electronic installations ( Electric control box)	number	6		800	4800	0	
4	Gardens	concrete pouring	m3	750		62	46500	0	
		American Elm( tree)	number	550		25	13750	0	
5	The floatting square	concrete pouring	m3	600		62	37200	0	
		Paving (finishing)	m3	240		62	14880	0	
		Walkable fountain	number	1		7000	7000	0	
6	Playground	3D Structure	Fundation	number	72		15	1080	0
			Steel Profile 100*100 mm	per 6 meters		135	25	0	3375
			Steel Profile 100*100 mm	kg		1215	5	0	6075
		Grass	m2	1200		4	4800	0	
		Playground equipments	number	1		70000	70000	0	
	basketball/ volleyball field	Concrete sittings	m3		750	62	0	46500	
		Cunstruction of the fields	number		2	35000	0	70000	
	Grassy zones	Grass	m2		1400	4	0	5600	
	Bicycle/ emergency line	Construction	m2		4000	25	0	100000	
10	Bench and table	(structure) Steel profile 40*40 mm	per 6 meters		650	25	0	16250	
		exposed concrete	m3		73	80	0	5840	
11	digital billboard	structure	concrete foundation	m3		30	62	0	1860
			(Structure)Steel Profile 100*100 mm	per 6 meters		60	350	0	21000
		Screen	m2		280	850	0	238000	
12	Total ( cost)						3459110		
13	Total + 1.3 of total ( Additional Cost )						4496843		